JAMESTOWN SCHOOL COMMITTEE

January 23, 2025 6:00 p.m. Location: Jamestown Town Hall

-AGENDA-

This is an in-person meeting only.

Any matter appearing on this agenda may be voted upon by the School Committee.

Open Session 5:30 PM

1. Executive Session 5:30 PM

- 1.1. The Jamestown School Committee may vote to convene into executive session pursuant to RIGL 42-46-5 Exception 3; Discussion regarding the matter of security including, but not limited to, the deployment of security personnel or devices. (Cybersecurity Plan)
- 1.2. The School Committee may vote to adjourn from Executive Session and return to Open Session.

2. Open Session 6:00 PM

- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Pledge of Allegiance
- 5. Executive Session
 - 5.1. Vote to Seal Executive Session Minutes of January 23, 2025
 - 5.2. Disclosure of Executive Session Votes of January 23, 2025
- 6. Public Forum
- 7. Consent Agenda
 - 7.1. Approval of Minutes December 12 and January 9
 - 7.2. Payment of Bills December 18 and January 8, 15 and 16
- 8. RIDE Accountability: School Report Cards
- 9. New Business For Discussion and Possible Action
 - 9.1. Homeschool Request
 - 9.2. Review of Rates Substitutes, Preschool Tuition
 - 9.3. Elizabeth Stone Scholarship Committee
 - 9.4. Elizabeth Stone Scholarship Fund Review of Amount and Application
- 10. School Committee Reports
 - 10.1. SELAC
 - 10.2. SITS
 - 10.3. Facilities
 - 10.4. N.K. High School
 - 10.5. Policy
 - 10.6. Wellness
 - 10.7. Legislative
- 11. Adjournment

Upcoming Meeting:

Thursday, February 6, 2025 School Committee Meeting/Budget Presentation @ 5 PM at Jamestown Town Hall Thursday, February 13, 2025 School Committee Budget Workshop @ 6 PM at Jamestown Town Hall

Pursuant to RIGL 42-46-6(c) notice of this meeting shall be posted on the Secretary of State's website, the Jamestown School offices, and at the Town Hall. In addition, notice is posted on the internet at www.jamestownschools.org. Any agenda changes will be posted at least 48 hours prior to the meeting. This meeting location is accessible to the physically challenged. If communications assistance is needed or other accommodations to ensure equal participation please email warner.janette@jamestownschools.org or call 423-7020 forty-eight (48) hours in advance of the meeting date. David Raleigh, Superintendent.